PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7829454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROLAND KIRCHBERGER	03/04/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COOBER GMBH
Street Address:	STANSER AU 3
City:	STANS
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	6135

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11384732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)490-3295

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12124903285

Email: atiajoloff@tkiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** ANDREW L. TIAJOLOFF Address Line 1: **405 LEXINGTON AVENUE** Address Line 2: TIAJOLOFF & KELLY LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21993-0033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW L. TIAJOLOFF
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew L. Tiajoloff/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment document 21993-0033#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062892 FRAME: 0230 507782327

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roland Kirchberger (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNOR), whose address is Münkergasse 10, 8045 Graz, Austria, is the owner of all right, title and interest in

> U.S. Patent No. 11,384,723 issued July 12, 2022 and entitled "TWO-STROKE INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE" (hereinafter referenced as the Patent);

AND WHEREAS, COOBER GmbH, a corporation whose address is Stanser Au 3. 6135 Stans, Austria, is desirous of acquiring all, interest in, to and under the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the Patent, including any and all divisions, extensions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, as the assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto, and including any and all rights to bring a lawsuit for damages or for equitable or other relief for any and all past, present, and future infringement of the Patent or of any of said divisions, extensions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof,

This assignment executed on the date indicated below.

C4. 03. 2023	# pland/Kirchberger
Date	Roland Kirchberger
Accepted,	а.
04,03,2023	
Date	COOBER GmbH coces
	Name Branislay Stojakovic

Title: CEO

21993-0033

RECORDED: 03/06/2023

PATENT REEL: 062892 FRAME: 0231